CO0-2

Revised 1-15-85

A‘ADEL.TA 20-100 12" CUT-OFF MACHINE

160
159
158(2)

CAT. No- 20-80l
CLAMP FIXTURE




Replacement Parts

Ref, Part Ref, Part
No. No, Description No, No, Description
* 20-216 Belt Guard, Const, Of: 75 902-01-100-1006 1/2"-13 Hex Jam Nut
1 931-02-031-3532  Knurled Knob (thru hole) 76 404-01-108-5008 Rod
1 1087256 Kmurled Knob 80 404-01-106-5001 Shaft
2 404-01-054-5003 Guard 81 921-02-200-5318 Cone Bearing
3 404-01-111-5006 Stud 82 921-02-100-5331 Cup Bearing
4 901-01-060-0642 3/8-16 X 1" Hex Hd. Scr. 83 928-03-041~5884 Spring (Early Model Only)
5 904-10-031-2093 Special Washer 84 904-10-021-5472 Collar (Early Model Only)
6 404-01-054-5004 Guard 85 901-04-150-0230 3/8-16 X 3/4" Soc. Set Scr. (Early Model Only)
* Cannct Furnish Nameplate 86 901-09-081-5288 Bearing Adj, Scr.
* 901-06~450-2252 #2 X 3/16" Drive Screw 87 904~ 10-031-5963 Sleeve
10 404-01-377-5002 Arbor Assembly, Incl: 0 404~01-089-5007 Support
11 902-01~020-1256 7/8"~14 Hex Jam Nut 91 902-01-010-5446 5/8"-11 Hex Nut
12 904-05-010-6670 Special Washer 92 904-01-010-1613 11/16 X 1-3/4 X 3/32" Washer
13 901~04-150~0206 5/16-18 X 5/16" Soc. Set Scr, 93 404-01~379-5001 Bolt Assembly
14 926-03-041-7410 Pulley 95 9201-02-010-0751 3/8-16 X 2-1/4" Soc. Head Scr,
15 9R7-03-010~2650 3/16 X 3/16 X 1-3/8" Key 96 904-01-021-3576 Special Washer
16 404-01-104-5007 Spacer 97 404-01-063-5002 Insest
17 404-01-336-5002 Deflector Ass'y,, Indl: 98 904-10-121-2070 Collar
18 901-04-190-0253 1/4-28 X 1/4" Soc. Set Scr. 99 904-03-030-1756 3/8" Tooth Lockwasher
20 931-01-010-3647 Screw On Knob (Early Model) 100 902-01-010~5900 3/8"-16 Hex Jam Nut
20 1201643 Slip On Knob (Current Model) 105 955-01-031-6155 Wrench
21 404-01-108-5002 Rod 106 14 5/32" Hex Wrench (Early Model Only)
22 902-01-201-7807 5/8"-18 Hex Jam Nut 110 902-01-020-1266 1/2"-13 Hex Jam Nut
23 960~03-010-2414 Decal 111 01-11-010-2364 1/2-13 X 1-1/4" Sq. Hd,. Bolt
25 201-01-060-0645 3/8-16 X 3" Hex Hd, Scr, 112 404-01-043-5002 Fence (R.H,)
26 904~02-020-1704 3/8" Split Lockwasher *ok 404-01-043-5001 Fence (L.H.)
27 902-01-040-1026 3/8"-16 Hex Nut * 404-01-388-5002 Stop Ass'y., Comnst, Of:
30 422-01-404-0002 Collar, Incl: 113 404-01-079-5001 Retainer
31 201-04-150-0205  5/16-18 X 1/4" Soc, Set Scr. 114 901-04-150-6248  #10-32 X 3/8" Soc. Set Scr.
32 901-04-170-0213 5/16-18 X 1/2" Soc, Set Scr, 115 904-10-021-2443 Flamge
33 404-01-014-5007 Bracket 116 404-01-108-5005 Rod
35 902-02-040-1307 3/8"-16 Sq. Nut 117 902-01-020-5438 7/16"-14 Hex Jam Nut
36 904-01-010-1605 3/8 X 7/8 X 1/16" Washer 118 404-01-108-5006 Rod
37 904-01-031-4956 Special Washer 119 404-01-105-5002 Sleeve
38 201-11-010-2368 3/8-16 X 2-1/4" Sq. Hd. Bolt 120 9205-01-010-2711 1/8 X 5/8" Roll Pin
39 901-04-020-0313 3/8-16 X 1" Sq. Hd. Set Scr. 121 901-04-260-1527 5/16~18 X 3/4" Thumb Scr,
40 901-01-060-0611 1/4-20 X 1/2" Hex Hd, Scr, 122 408-01-074~5003 Plug ’
41 904-01-010-1614 9/32 X 5/8 X 1/16" Washer 123 404-01-105-5001 Sleeve
42 404-01-079-5003 Retainer 124 904-15-010-7431 Retaining Ring
43 928-02-011-5885 Spring 125 404-01-088-5002 Stop
44 905-05-040-2107 1/8 X 3/4" Cotter Pin 130 404-01-305-5004 Base, Incl:
45 404-01-103-5006 Flange 131 951-02-010-7810 Miter Scale
46 902-01-201-2600 Spindle Nut 132 Cannot Furnish Nameplate
47 404-01-303-5007 Flange 133 2N01~06-450-2252 #2 X 3/16" Drive Scr.
48 404-01-016~5003 Bumper 134 901-06-450-2250 #4 X 3/16" Drive Scr,
52 404-01-354-5006 Guard, Incl: 135 404-01-026-5001 Chip Guard
53 960-01-012-0019  Nameplate 136 9201-01-060-0612 1/4~20 X 5/8" Hex Hd, Ser.
54 901-06~450-2250 #4 X 3/16" Drive Scr, * 20-801 Clamp Fixture, Const. Of:
55 928-01-021-3352 Spring 150 931-01-010-3647  Screw On Knob (Eafly Model)
56 902-04-020-1418 Knob 150 1201643 Slip On Knob (Current Model)
57 404-01-047-5001 Finger 151 404~01-~108-5003 Handle
58 901-02~010-0593 #10-24 X 3/8" Rd. Hd. Scr. 152 404-01-343-5003 Fence, Incl:
59 404~01~-016-5002 Bumper 153 920-75-011-2762 Bushing
60 429-01-004-0005 Clamp 154 404-01-319-5001 Cam, Incl:
61 404-01-054~5007 Guard 155 901-04-150-0210 1/2-13 X 1/2" Soc. Set Scr,
62 404-01-106-5003 Shaft 156 928-02-010-2400 Spring
64 928-02-061-5886 Spring 157 927-03-051-3743 Key
65 201-01~060-0607 5/16-18 X 3/4" Hex Hd. Scr. 158 905-05~040-2106 1/8 X 1-1/4" Cotter Pin
66 904-02-010-1703 5/16" Lockwasher 159 404-01-033-5001 Cam Block
67 404-01-014-5008 Bracket 160 901-04-020-0314 3/8-16 X 3/4" Sq. Hd. Set Scr.
68 901-07-651-4742 Stud 161 404-01-106~5002 Shaft
69 902-01-201-5463 1/2"-13 Stop Nut 162 404-01-027-5002 Cam
70 901-01-060-0601 1/4-20 X 3/8" Hex Hd, Scr. 163 902-01-100-1028 1/2"~13 Hex Nut
71 904-01-010-1603 1/4 X 9/16 X 3/64" Washer 164 9201-01-061-1556 1/2-13 X 4-1/2" Hex Hd, Ser.
72 902-01-100-1006 1/2"-13 Hex Jam Nut *ok 41-637 Motor Pulley
73 902-08-071-5564 Special Nut * * 49-289 V-Belt Set
74 404-01-016-5001 Bumper * NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED
*k NOT SHOWN



